
Case 2:06-cv-02334-LKK-DAD   Document 75    Filed 03/31/09   Page 1 of 2

1 LAW OFFICES OF STUART E. FAGAN 
SrUART E. FAGAN. State Bar No. 152732 

2 P.O. Box 503741 
San Diego, California 92150-3741 

3 Telephone: (858) 220-9601 
Facsimile: (858) 676-5339 

4 Email: fairhousingla\vyer@sbcglobal.net 

5 Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

6 

7 

8 

9 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

10 

11 JESSE ROBIDOUX; REGINA ) 
ROBIDOUX; RANDALL REICHENBERG ) 

12 JR. and JESSE J. ROBIDOUX JR., minors, ) 
by and through their GUARDIAN AD ) 

13 LITEM, REGIJ\A ROBIDOUX; SHAUN ) 
JOHNSON; LORENA LINGENFELTER; ) 

14 HANNAH BURK and MICHAEL BURK, ) 
minors, by and through their GUARDIAN ) 

15 AD LITEM, LORENA LINGENFELTER, ) 
individuals, ) 

16 ) 

Plaintiffs, ) 
17 ) 

V. ) 
18 ) 

WACKER FAMIL Y TRUST; WAYNE ) 
19 WACKER, EILEEN WACKER, and ) 

CHRISTINE WACKER, individually and ) 
20 doing business as VILLA SERRANO ) 

APARTMENTS; BRIAN ROSENGREN, ) 
21 ) 

) 
22 Defendants. ) 

---) 
23 

24 

No. 2:06-CV -02334-LKK-DAD 

NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 

Judge: 
Courtroom: 
Trial: 

Lawrence K. Karlton 
4 
December 1, 2009 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the parties in the above-entitled matter have 
25 

reached a settlement through mediation. Plaintiffs will file a motion to approve the compromise of the 
26 

claims of the minors involved within 20 days. 
27 

28 



Case 2:06-cv-02334-LKK-DAD   Document 75    Filed 03/31/09   Page 2 of 2

1 Dated: March 31, 2009 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

LA W OFFICES OF 
STUART E. FAGAN 

By:++--II'---_____ _ 
, uart E. Fagan 

Atto neys for Plaintiffs 




