1 2 3 4	LAW OFFICES OF STUART E. FAGAN STUART E. FAGAN, State Bar No. 152732 P.O. Box 503741 San Diego, California 92150-3741 Telephone: (858) 220-9601 Facsimile: (858) 676-5339 Email: fairhousinglawyer@sbcglobal.net				
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs				
6					
7					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10					
11	JESSE ROBIDOUX; REGINA)	No. 2:06-CV-	-02334-LKK-DAD		
12	ROBIDOUX; RANDALL REICHENBERG) JR. and JESSE J. ROBIDOUX JR., minors,)	NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT			
13	by and through their GUARDIAN AD) LITEM, REGINA ROBIDOUX; SHAUN)				
14	JOHNSON; LORENA LINGENFELTER;) HANNAH BURK and MICHAEL BURK,)	Judge: Courtroom:	Lawrence K. Karlton 4		
15	minors, by and through their GUARDIAN) AD LITEM, LORENA LINGENFELTER,) individuals,)	Trial:	December 1, 2009		
16	Plaintiffs,)				
17	v.)				
18	WACKER FAMILY TRUST; WAYNE)				
19	WACKER, EILEEN WACKER, and) CHRISTINE WACKER, individually and)				
20	doing business as VILLA SERRANÓ) APARTMENTS; BRIAN ROSENGREN,)				
21)				
22	Defendants.				
23	/				
24	NOTICE IS HEDEBY CIVEN	that the nartice in the	he shove entitled matter have		
25	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the parties in the above-entitled matter have				
26	reached a settlement through mediation. Plainti	iis wiii file a motioi	n to approve the compromise of the		
27	claims of the minors involved within 20 days.				
28					

Case 2:06-cv-02334-LKK-DAD Document 75 Filed 03/31/09 Page 2 of 2

1	Dated: March 31, 2009	LAW OFFICES OF STUART E. FAGAN
2		STUART E. FAGAN
3		By:
4		Attorneys for Plaintiffs
5		Autoriteys for Flaminis
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		